Who is eligible to bid on State Surplus Online Auctions?

The **Texas Facilities Commission** is statutorily charged with administering the State of Texas's surplus property program. Surplus property comes to our agency from state agencies all across the State of Texas. The property available for purchase through online public auction have all been determined by the State to be surplus property.

State Surplus Online Auctions are open to the general public. Auctions are held on and conducted over the internet with Lone Star Auctioneers on a "as needed basis." We highly recommend that customers who are interested in being notified of newly listed auctions, register with the auctioneer. Upon request, the auctioneer can send registered users email notifications as online auctions become available. For all customers not registered, please visit www.lsoauctions.com at least weekly for newly listed auctions.

In order to participate in an auction, a customer must first register through Lone Star Auctioneers. A new user registration form will need to be completed and can be found on Lone Star Auctioneers homepage. Users will be required to provide a picture of a current, government-issued photo ID (Preferably a Driver's License) by fax, email, or in person. Please Note: All applicants must be at least 18 years of age to register as a user and account activation takes 2 full business days.

Auctions are held at our Austin storefront and throughout the entire state. Most property located outside of the Austin area is typically sold via online auction.

Questions about auction property?

Contact us at 512-463-1990 (main line)

auctions@tfc.state.tx.us

Contact Us

State Surplus Storefront 6506 Bolm Rd. Austin, TX 78721

Hours: Monday-Friday, 8AM-4:30PM

Storefront: (512) 463-1990 Auctions: (512) 463-4908

auctions@tfc.state.tx.us



For All State Surplus Property please visit our website:

www.tfc.state.tx.us/SSP

*Click on the Online Auctions Hyperlink!



It is the Law:

In accordance with Federal Law and this state agencies' regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, and disability. Additionally, TFC is in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Please contact the warehouse staff if you need a reasonable accommodation while visiting our warehouses.

State Surplus Auctions







Texas Facilities Commission 6506 Bolm Road, Austin, Texas 78721 (512) 463-1990

http://tfc.state.tx.us/SSP auctions@tfc.state.tx.us

Methods of Payment Accepted?

- Cash
- Wire Transfer
- Cashier's Check
- U.S. Postal Money Order
- Check with a Bank Letter of Guarantee
- Pay by Phone (personal or company check, Visa, MasterCard & Discover)



Why Buy From Surplus Auctions?

- Variety of Specialty Items Firearms,
 Transformers, Motorcycles, Boats, Gambling Machines, RV's, Seized Luxury Cars, Medical Equipment, Heavy Machinery etc.
- 2) <u>Benefit to the State of Texas</u>—Program is funded solely by sales revenue and returns millions of dollars in revenue to the State and client agencies each year.



Where do I go to view all Surplus Property Auctions?

- 1) Visit Lone Star Auctioneers at www.lsoauctions.com
- 2) Click on **View All Sellers** at the top of the screen
- 3) Click on **State of Texas Surplus Property TFC** to view all auctions





Auction Item Removal and Vehicle Title Paperwork

- All items must be removed by the last day and time authorized within the auction listing, no exceptions. REMOVAL IS THE WINNING BIDDER'S RESPONSIBILITY. NO ASSISTANCE, SHIPPING, OR PACKING SERVICES will be available from the seller for the removal of transportation of items won. If the items purchased are not removed by the deadline advertised, the buyer will forfeit all monies paid and property ownership reverts to the State of Texas with no recourse. If someone other then the winning bidder needs to pick up the items won, an email must be sent from the email address listed on file with Lone Star Auctioneers and should be sent to auctions@tfc.state.tx.us prior to removal. The emails MUST include the name of the seller listed on the paid receipt, location, lot number, and the first and last name of the person who will be picking up. This email will serve as the buyers official release authorization and the person picking up will be required to present a valid GOVERNMENT ISSUED picture identification card before anything can be removed.
- All vehicle titles will be issued in the buyers name EXACTLY as the name appears on the winning bidder's online Lone Star account, and paid receipt, at the time of the auction close. If a company name is provided on the buyer's receipt, title will be issued in the name of the company. Prior to bidding please contact Lone Star Auctioneers to verify account information. Updating your online account information AFTER bidding will not update your title paperwork information. All title paperwork will be mailed to the shipping address listed on the paid receipt. Changes to title paperwork WILL NOT be allowed. The seller, not the Texas Facilities Commission, will complete and mail all title paperwork directly to the buyer.

^{*}Please Note: TPWD & TXDOT auction terms and conditions may vary.